Form 3160-5 November 1983) Formerly 9-331)	DEPARTMEN	TED STATES T OF THE INTEI LAND MANAGEME		os on re-	Budget Bureau No. 1004-0135 Expires August 31, 1985 5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SHEIAL NO.	
	RY NOTICES	AND REPORTS	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1-0	Jicarilla Apache	
OIL GAS WELL	CON	FIDENTIAL INFOR			7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME	
2. NAME OF OPERATOR Union Oil C	Company of C		FARMINGTON RESC	UDOE ARE	8. FARM OR LEASE NAME A Jicarilla (H9)	
P. O. Box 2	2620 - Caspe	r, WY 82602-262	0	# MEXICD	9. WELL NO.	
4. LOCATION OF WELL (Repc See also space 17 below.) At surface	•	and in accordance with an	756		Wildcat II. SEC., T., E., M., OR BLE. AND SURVEY OF AREA Sec. 9, T.29N., R.2W.	
14. PERMIT NO. API No. 30-039	1	ELEVATIONS (Show whether 7457!	GR (Ungraded)		12. COUNTY OR PARISH 13. STATE Rio Arriba New Mexico	
16.	Check Appropr		Nature of Notice, Rep			
NOTICE OF CHENTRAL PO					T REPORT OF:	
TEST WATER SHUT-OFF FRACTURE TREAT SHOOT OR ACIDIZE REPAIR WELL (Other)	i—i		WATER SHUT-OFF FRACTURE TREATM SHOOTING OR ACID: (Other) (NOTE: Repo	rt results of	BEPAIRING WELL ALTERING CASING ABANDONMENT® Multiple completion on Well on Report and Log form.)	
17. DESCRIBE PROPOSED OR CO proposed work. If we nent to this work.)*	MPLETED OPERATION	s (Clearly state all pertine rilled, give subsurface loc			cluding estimated date of starting any lepths for all markers and sones perti-	
10,130' OTD; 3,660' ETD 13-3/8" @ 452' w/555 sx cmt 10-3/4" @ 6906' w/1410 sx cmt 1st Liner - 7-5/8" @ 8016' (Junked) 2nd Liner - 7-5/8" @ 7731' w/top @ 5906' 7-5/8" CIBP @ 6000' (110 sx cmt from 600			Perfs 6' 000-5767')			
plugged in	such a manr	carilla Apache ner that the tr been left for t	ribe can convert	a (H9) t	Well No. I has been a water well. The	
Plugged and	Abandoned S	ubject Well as I	Follows:			
lubricator a pressure to dead. TOOH set at 3300 Established 3612-3628' w	and retriev zero/10 m with 2-7/8)'. TIH w injection r ith 175 sac	ed back pressuins. N.U. BOP " tubing. P.U ith stinger or ate of 5 bpm at tks of cement, a	ure valve in 2 Loaded hole l. 10-3/4" cement n 2-7/8" tubing r 1500 psi. Sque mixed at 15.6#/g	·7/8" to with fr t retain and st eezed Fr al., yie	zero/1/2 hr. R.U. ubing. Bled tubing resh water and well ner on wireline and tung into retainer. uitland perforations eld 1.18 cu. ft./sx, 10 sacks of cement	
SIGNED	Lad J	7	istrict Drilling	•	DATE 9-11-87	
(This space for Federal o	R. G. Za r State office use)	JU . UI .				
APPROVED BYCONDITIONS OF APPRO	VAL, IF ANY:	Approved on the Liability and the same a roule	n promitty (military) (in the second		DATE	
			s on Reverse Side		FARMENS TO THE SECOND OF THE S	

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

Union Oil Company of California Jicarilla (H9) Well No. 1 Wildcat Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 9-11-87 Page 2

from 3300-3280'. P.U. and circulated hole with 9.2#/gal. mud. POOH, laying down 2-7/8" tubing and stinger. P.U. 10-3/4" cast-iron bridge plug and set at 1050'. N.D. BOP and wellhead, leaving 13-3/8" x II", 5000# starting head on well. Placed cap over 10-3/4" casing. Cleaned up and contoured the reserve pit. Spread topsoil over the location and reserve pit and reseeded. Well plugged and abandoned on 8-21-87.

Note

Jicarilla (H9) Well No. I was turned over to the Jicarilla Apache Tribe on 8-21-87 to be converted to a water well.